
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 

2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 

 
CONTRACT RENEWAL  

 

TO:     A.W. HOLDINGS, LLC DBA 
BENCHMARK HUMAN SERVICES 

            8515 BLUFFTON ROAD 

            FORT WAYNE, IN 46809 

ORIGINIAL DATE ISSUED: DECEMBER 28, 2016 

CONTRACT NO: 17-014-3-RFP 

CONTRACT TITLE: EARLY INTERVENTION 
SERVICES 

  
 

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER.  NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID 
COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS. 

 
The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 17-014-3-RFP, including any attachments or 
amendments thereto. 
 
EFFECTIVE DATE: JANUARY 1, 2021 
EXPIRES: DECEMBER 31, 2021 
RENEWALS: ONE (1) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTION REMAINING FROM JANUARY 1, 2022 TO DECEMBER 31, 2022 
COMMODITY CODE(S): 94886 
 
EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: 
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC. 

  
 

VENDOR CONTACT:   ELAINE ARMSTRONG VENDOR TEL. NO.:  (260) 207-5610 

EMAIL ADDRESS: EARMSTRONG@BENCHMARKHS.COM     

COUNTY CONTACT:   MEKDES AMEDI, DHS, PHD  

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: MAMEDI@ARLINGTONVA.US 

 

COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-5583 

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION  

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON 
 COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

 A.W. HOLDINGS, LLC DBA BENCHMARK HUMAN SERRVICES 

PRINT:   PRINT:  
SIGNATURE:   SIGNATURE:  
TITLE:    TITLE:  

DATE:   DATE:  
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 25A89A14-5E52-4024-A72F-BFA47CF0D9BB

Mark T. Flegge

CFO

11/16/202011/16/2020

Procurement Officer

Kaylin Schreiber

mailto:EARMSTRONG@BENCHMARKHS.COM
mailto:MAMEDI@ARLINGTONVA.US

	CONTRACT RENEWAL
	EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

		2020-11-16T07:19:35-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




